BEACONI HILL

FINANCIAL EDUCATORS

51A Middle Street Newburyport MA 01950
Phone: 800-588-7039 Fax: 877-902-4284
contact@bhfe.com www.bhfe.com

Course Information

Course Title: Treasurer’s Guidebook #365221

Number of continuing education credit hours recommended for this course:
In accordance with the standards of the National Registry of CPE Sponsors, CPE credits have
been granted based on a 50-minute hour.

CPA: 16 (All states)
National Registry of CPE Sponsors ID Number: 107615.

Sponsor numbers for states requiring sponsor registration
Florida Division of Certified Public Accountancy: 4761 (Ethics #11467)
Hawaii Board of Accountancy: 14003
New York State Board of Accountancy (for ethics): 002146
Ohio State Board of Accountancy: M0021
Pennsylvania Board of Accountancy: PX 178025
Texas State Board of Accountancy: 009349

Course Description:

The treasurer can provide significant value to a business, not just by managing its money,
but also through fundraising activities and proper attention to the management of credit and
risk. The Treasurer's Guidebook shows how to enhance the treasurer position; it does so by
discussing how the treasury department’s performance can be organized and fine-tuned, fo-
cusing on bank relations, cash concentration systems, investment strategies, financing
sources, credit management, insurance, and more. The course also addresses the adminis-
trative aspects of the treasurer’s job, including the accounting for treasury transactions, treas-
ury management systems, controls, and measurements. In short, this course is the ultimate
toolkit for anyone intending to expand and improve the treasurer position.

Program Delivery Method: NASBA QAS Self-Study (interactive)

Subject Codes/Field of Study
NASBA (CPA): Finance

il


mailto:contact@bhfe.com
http://www.bhfe.com/

Course Level, Prerequisites, and Advance Preparation Requirements
Program level: Overview

Prerequisites: None

Advance Preparation: None.

Course Content

Publication/Revision date: 8/30/2021.

Author: Steven M. Bragg, CPA.

Final exam (online): Eighty questions (multiple-choice).

Instructions for taking this course

Note: Download and save the PDF of this course to your computer for future reference, and
to enable the search function (Menu: Edit>Find) and bookmarks (icon on left side of
document window) for easier navigation.

A passing grade of at least 70% is required on the final exam for this course. The exam may be retaken if
not passed on the first attempt (no charge).

Complete the course by following the learning objectives listed on the following page and studying the
review questions after each major section (or chapter) in the text. Once you are confident that the
learning objectives have been met, answer the final exam questions (online).

Instructions for Taking the Final Exam Online
e Login to your account online at www.bhfe.com.
e Go to "My Account” and view your courses.
e Select “Take Exam"” for this course and follow instructions.

Have a question? Call us at 800-588-7039 or email us at contact@bhfe.com.

il


http://www.bhfe.com/
mailto:contact@bhfe.com

Learning Objectives

Recognize the responsibilities of the treasury function.

Identify the circumstances under which local treasury expertise is needed.

Specify the activities of the different parts of the treasury department.

Specify the different types of bank fees.

Identify the circumstances that could trigger a credit assessment.

Specify the benefits of a cash concentration system.

Recognize the effects of a threshold cash sweep.

Recognize how notional pooling functions.

Identify the circumstances under which multi-tiered banking is used.

Identify the type of cash pooling that works best when managers want local control.

Specify the methods and adjustments used to develop a cash forecast, and why a cash forecast
reconciliation is used.

Identify the need for a correspondent bank.

Recognize the different types of settlement systems.

Specify the different types of investment strategies.

Recognize the characteristics of the different types of investments.

Identify the reasons why a secondary market is needed.

Identify the different techniques available for selling shares outside of an initial public offering,
and the restrictions associated with their use.

Identify the terms used for factoring and hard money deals.

Specify the circumstances under which a supply chain financing offer would be accepted.

Identify the types of hedging transactions that can be used to mitigate risk, note the terms of hedging
contracts, and recognize when risk mitigation is not needed.

Recognize the types of insurance sales channels.

Specify the methods used to review the financial condition of insurers.

Identify the terms included in insurance contracts, and their effects.

Identify the benefits and coverage characteristics of the different types of insurance.

Recognize the methods used to reduce the cost of insurance.

Specify the documentation typically used in a credit review.

Recognize the uses to which a credit policy can be put.

Identify the characteristics of a high-quality credit rating system, and when it works best.

Identify the indicators of possible future payment delinquencies.

Identify the actions needed to achieve zero working capital.

Specify the accounting required for the different investment activities, as well as the accounting for
impairment losses, and why investments are assigned to different classifications.

Specify the accounting required for hedging transactions, the types of hedges, and the characteris-
tics of a highly effective hedge.

Recognize the costs and advantages of a treasury management system.

Identify the controls for cash forecasting, investments, debt, and stock issuances.

Recognize the formulas for turnover measurements, investment returns, and the ability to pay.

v



About the Author

Steven Bragg, CPA, has been the chief financial officer or controller of four companies, as well as a con-
sulting manager at Ernst & Young. He received a master’s degree in finance from Bentley College, an MBA
from Babson College, and a Bachelor’s degree in Economics from the University of Maine. He has been a
two-time president of the Colorado Mountain Club, and is an avid alpine skier, mountain biker, and certified
master diver. Mr. Bragg resides in Centennial, Colorado. He has written more than 250 books and courses,
including New Controller Guidebook, GAAP Guidebook, and Payroll Management.



Table of Contents

Chapter 1 - Treasury Management

Treasury Responsibilities
Treasurer Job Description
Treasury Organizational Structure
Treasury Centralization

Treasury Outsourcing

The Performance Culture
Schedule of Activities

Process Reviews

Department Layout

Skills Review and Training

Chapter 2 - Bank Relations

Bank Centralization
Banker Dialog
Frequency of Reporting
Bank Fees

Loan Covenants
Collateral

Account Signers

Credit Assessment
Causes for Change

Chapter 3 - Cash Concentration

The Need for Cash Concentration
Cash Sweeping
The Zero Balance Account
Multiple Sweep Arrangements
Manual Sweeping
Sweeping Rules
Sweep Problems
Sweep Costs
Summary
Notional Pooling
Notional Pooling Problems
Notional Pooling Costs
Summary
Multi-Tiered Banking
Hybrid Pooling Solutions
Cash Concentration Best Practices
Cash Concentration Alternatives

Chapter 4 - Cash Forecasting

The Cash Forecast
The Short-Term Cash Forecast

The Medium-Term Cash Forecast

The Long-Term Cash Forecast
The Use of Averages
Automated Cash Forecasting

The Reliability of Cash Flow Information

The Impact of Special Events

Cash Forecasting Documentation
The Foreign Currency Cash Forecast
Cash Forecast Reconciliation

O 00 1IN N WIN — -

[S=
[\®)

—_ = e e e e =
AN BN W W W

o
[}

DN DN DR NNDNNDNDDNDND = —
AN UNUNUNUNDE DN WNDNRFE == OO ®

[]
=}

W W W W W W W W W W W
O O 000NN LN nh b — O



Chapter 5 - Clearing and Settlement Systems

The Clearing and Settlement Process
Correspondent Banks

Check Clearing

Foreign Check Clearing

The Automated Clearing House System (ACH)

CHIPS

Fedwire

CHAPS

TARGET2

Continuous Linked Settlement
SWIFT

Chapter 6 - Investment Management

Investment Guidelines
Cash Availability Scenarios
Investment Strategy
Types of Investments
Repurchase Agreements
Time Deposits
Certificates of Deposit
Bankers’ Acceptances
Commercial Paper
Money Market Funds
U.S. Government Debt Instruments
State and Local Government Debt
Bonds
The Primary and Secondary Markets
The Discounted Investment Formula
Chapter 7 - Equity Financing
Regulation D Stock Sales
Regulation D Rules
Regulation D Process Flow
The Form D Filing
Rule 506(c)
The Accredited Investor
Regulation A+ Overview
Private Investments in Public Equity
Crowdfunding
Requirements
Disclosures
Limits on Advertising and Promoters
Restrictions on Resale
Exemption from Section 12(g)
Bad Actor Disqualification
Seasoned Equity Offerings
The Rights Offering
Dilution

Chapter 8 - Debt Financing

Overview of Debt Financing
The Line of Credit

The Borrowing Base
Invoice Discounting
Factoring

Receivables Securitization

vii

41

41
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
49
50

53

53
55
56
59
59
59
59
59
60
60
60
61
61
62
62

64

64
64
65
66
67
68
68
69
70
70
71
72
73
73
73
74
74
75

78

78
79
79
80
81
81



Inventory Financing
Loan Stock

Purchase Order Financing
Hard Money Loans
Mezzanine Financing
The Long-Term Loan
Bonds

Debt for Equity Swaps

Chapter 9 - Supply Chain Financing

Supply Chain Financing
Early Payment Discounts

Chapter 10 - Treasury Risk Management

Benefits of Risk Management
Funding Risk
Credit Policy Risk
Credit Exposure Risk
Terms Alterations
Receivables Financing
Outside Financing
Portfolio Approach to Risk
Cross-Selling Credit Exposure Risk
Credit Concentration Risk
Foreign Exchange Risk Overview
Foreign Exchange Risk Management
Take No Action
Avoid Risk
Shift Risk
Time Compression
Payment Leading and Lagging
Build Reserves
Maintain Local Reserves
Hedging
Summary
Types of Foreign Exchange Hedges

Loan Denominated in a Foreign Currency

The Forward Contract
The Futures Contract
The Currency Option
The Cylinder Option
Swaps

Netting

Interest Risk Overview

Interest Rate Risk Management
Take No Action
Avoid Risk
Asset and Liability Matching
Hedging

Types of Interest Rate Hedges
The Forward Rate Agreement
The Futures Contract
The Interest Rate Swap
Interest Rate Options
Interest Rate Swaptions

Chapter 11 - Insurance

viii

82
83
83
84
84
85
85
87

89

89
90

94

94

95

96

96

96

97

97

97

98

98

99

100
100
100
101
102
102
102
102
102
103
103
103
104
105
105
107
107
108
109
110
110
110
110
110
111
111
113
114
115
118

121



Insurance Distribution
Insurance Policy Terms and Conditions
Indemnity
Deductibles
Limit of Insurance
Coinsurance
Exclusions
Insurance Riders
Perils
Endorsements
Who is the Payee?
Insurance Company Analysis
Insurer Financial Performance
Boiler and Machinery Insurance
Business Interruption Insurance
Policy Inclusions
Additional Coverages
Management Actions
Commercial Automobile Insurance
Commercial Crime Insurance
Commercial General Liability Insurance
Coverage Limitations
Umbrella Coverage
Credit Insurance
Directors and Officers Liability Insurance
Management Actions
Additional Coverages
Inland Marine Insurance
Life Insurance
Property Insurance
Types of Property
Policy Inclusions
Policy Exclusions
Additional Coverages
Coverage Limitations
Valuation Issues
Management Actions
Surety Bonds
Surplus Lines Insurance
Managing the Cost of Insurance
Broker Training
Odds Analysis
Insurer Messaging
Covered Items Analysis
Double Coverage Analysis
Split Limits Elimination
Continual Policy Updates
Unlikely Payouts
Non-Comparability
Deductibles Analysis
Small Claims Avoidance
Self-Funded Insurance
Captive Insurance Company
Insurance Claims Administration

Chapter 12 - Credit Management

1X

121
122
122
122
122
122
123
124
124
124
124
124
125
126
126
127
127
128
128
129
129
130
130
130
131
132
132
132
133
133
133
134
134
134
135
135
136
136
137
137
137
137
138
138
138
138
139
139
139
139
139
140
140
141

144



Overview of the Credit Policy

Credit Policy: Mission

Credit Policy: Goals

Credit Policy: Responsibilities

Credit Policy: Required Documentation
Credit Policy: Review Frequency
Credit Policy: Credit Calculation
Credit Policy: Terms of Sale

Credit Policy: Revision Frequency
The Credit Application

Adjustments to the Credit Application
Trade References

Updating the Credit Application

The Credit Rating

Internal Credit Rating Systems

Third Party Credit Ratings

Use of Credit Ratings

Credit Rating Errors

Credit Documentation

Indicators of Future Payment Delinquency
Ongoing Credit Monitoring Actions
Requests for Credit Increases

The Riskiest Customers

Chapter 13 - Working Capital Management

The Nature of Working Capital
The Importance of Working Capital
The Optimum Amount of Working Capital
Zero Working Capital
Working Capital for a Growing Business
Working Capital for a Declining Business
Responsibility for Working Capital
The Receivables Component of Working Capital
Receivables Strategy
Inventory Strategy

Replenishment Strategy

Fulfillment Strategy

Customization Strategy

Startup Outsourcing Strategy
Payables Strategy
The Letter of Credit

Chapter 14 - Accounting for Treasury Transactions

Other Comprehensive Income

Investment Classifications

The Realized and Unrealized Gain or Loss

Purchase and Sale of Investments
The Gain or Loss Calculation
Noncash Acquisition of Securities
Assignment of Costs to Securities
Lump-Sum Purchases
Restricted Stock
Conversion of Securities
Sale of Securities

Accounting for Dividends and Interest Income
Stock Dividends and Stock Splits
Noncash Dividends

144
144
145
145
146
147
148
148
149
150
151
152
153
153
153
156
156
157
157
158
159
161
162

164

164
165
166
166
167
169
169
170
170
172
172
173
174
174
175
175

178

178
180
184
184
184
185
185
186
187
187
188
188
189
189



Ongoing Accounting for Investments

Investment Transfers

The Effective Interest Method
What is a Derivative?
Hedge Accounting - General
Hedge Accounting — Fair Value Hedges
Hedge Accounting — Cash Flow Hedges
Hedge Accounting — Net Investment Hedges
Accounting for Insurance

Insurance Payments

Claims Receipts

Chapter 15 - Treasury Management Systems

Components of a Treasury Management System
Advantages of a Treasury Management System
Disadvantages of a Treasury Management System
Additional TMS Considerations

Data Feeds

Chapter 16 - Treasury Controls

The Cash Forecasting Controls Environment

The Funds Investment Control Environment

The Foreign Exchange Hedge Control Environment
The Debt Procurement Control Environment

The Stock Issuance Control Environment
Additional Treasury Controls — Fraud Related
Terminating Controls

Chapter 17 - Treasury Measurements

Treasury Metrics

Cash Conversion Cycle
Days Sales in Accounts Receivable
Days Sales in Inventory
Days Payables Outstanding

Actual Cash Position versus Forecast

Earnings on Invested Funds

Ability to Pay Measurements
Interest Coverage Ratio
Debt Service Coverage Ratio
Fixed Charge Coverage Ratio
Cash Coverage Ratio

Debt to Equity Ratio

Average Cost of Debt

Borrowing Base Usage

Additional Treasury Measurements

Answers to Chapter Questions
Glossary
Index

X1

189
191
191
194
195
197
199
202
203
203
204

206

206
207
208
209
209

212

212
214
216
217
218
219
220

223

223
224
224
225
226
226
227
227
228
228
229
229
230
231
232
233

235
252
256



Preface

The treasurer is responsible for a broad range of activities, which include bank relations, cash forecasting,
investments, fund raising, risk management, and even insurance. These are critical high-risk activities, so
the treasurer must also have a detailed knowledge of processes, controls, and treasury management systems.
The Treasurer’s Guidebook addresses all of these topics and more, with the intent of giving a new treasurer
a solid grounding in how to perform the job.

The book is divided into three sections. In Chapters 1 through 10, we focus on the core treasury activ-
ities, which begin with an overview of treasury management and then walk through all major job functions.
In Chapters 11 through 13, we cover ancillary treasury functions that may not always be in included in a
treasurer’s job description. These functions are insurance, credit management, and working capital man-
agement. In Chapters 14 through 17, we cover the treasury back office, which deals with administrative
functions.

You can find the answers to many questions about treasury activities in the following chapters, includ-
ing:

What are the differences between cash sweeping and notional pooling?
How do I create a cash forecast?

Which investment strategy should I follow?

How can I reduce the risk of foreign exchange fluctuations?

Which types of insurance does my business need?

How do I create an internal credit rating system for customers?

What is the proper accounting for a hedging transaction?

What are the components of a treasury management system?

Which controls should be applied to the various treasury transactions?

The Treasurer’s Guidebook is designed primarily for professionals, who can use it as a reference tool for
all aspects of the treasurer’s job, from accounting to risk management.

Centennial, Colorado
August 2021

Xii



	Course Information
	Learning Objectives
	Table of Contents

