

51A Middle Street Newburyport MA 01950 Phone: 800-588-7039 Fax: 877-902-4284 contact@bhfe.com www.bhfe.com

Course Information

Course Title: Treasurer's Guidebook #365221

Number of continuing education credit hours recommended for this course:

In accordance with the standards of the National Registry of CPE Sponsors, CPE credits have been granted based on a 50-minute hour.

CPA: 16 (All states)

National Registry of CPE Sponsors ID Number: 107615.

Sponsor numbers for states requiring sponsor registration

Florida Division of Certified Public Accountancy: 4761 (Ethics #11467)

Hawaii Board of Accountancy: 14003

New York State Board of Accountancy (for ethics): 002146

Ohio State Board of Accountancy: M0021 Pennsylvania Board of Accountancy: PX 178025 Texas State Board of Accountancy: 009349

Course Description:

The treasurer can provide significant value to a business, not just by managing its money, but also through fundraising activities and proper attention to the management of credit and risk. The *Treasurer's Guidebook* shows how to enhance the treasurer position; it does so by discussing how the treasury department's performance can be organized and fine-tuned, focusing on bank relations, cash concentration systems, investment strategies, financing sources, credit management, insurance, and more. The course also addresses the administrative aspects of the treasurer's job, including the accounting for treasury transactions, treasury management systems, controls, and measurements. In short, this course is the ultimate toolkit for anyone intending to expand and improve the treasurer position.

Program Delivery Method: NASBA QAS Self-Study (interactive)

Subject Codes/Field of Study

NASBA (CPA): Finance

Course Level, Prerequisites, and Advance Preparation Requirements

Program level: Overview Prerequisites: None Advance Preparation: None.

Course Content

Publication/Revision date: 8/30/2021.

Author: Steven M. Bragg, CPA.

Final exam (online): Eighty questions (multiple-choice).

Instructions for taking this course

Note: Download and save the PDF of this course to your computer for future reference, and to enable the search function (Menu: Edit>Find) and bookmarks (icon on left side of document window) for easier navigation.

A passing grade of at least 70% is required on the final exam for this course. The exam may be retaken if not passed on the first attempt (no charge).

Complete the course by following the learning objectives listed on the following page and studying the review questions after each major section (or chapter) in the text. Once you are confident that the learning objectives have been met, answer the final exam questions (online).

Instructions for Taking the Final Exam Online

- Login to your account online at www.bhfe.com.
- Go to "My Account" and view your courses.
- Select "Take Exam" for this course and follow instructions.

Have a question? Call us at 800-588-7039 or email us at contact@bhfe.com.

Learning Objectives

- Recognize the responsibilities of the treasury function.
- Identify the circumstances under which local treasury expertise is needed.
- Specify the activities of the different parts of the treasury department.
- Specify the different types of bank fees.
- Identify the circumstances that could trigger a credit assessment.
- Specify the benefits of a cash concentration system.
- Recognize the effects of a threshold cash sweep.
- Recognize how notional pooling functions.
- Identify the circumstances under which multi-tiered banking is used.
- Identify the type of cash pooling that works best when managers want local control.
- Specify the methods and adjustments used to develop a cash forecast, and why a cash forecast reconciliation is used.
- Identify the need for a correspondent bank.
- Recognize the different types of settlement systems.
- Specify the different types of investment strategies.
- Recognize the characteristics of the different types of investments.
- Identify the reasons why a secondary market is needed.
- Identify the different techniques available for selling shares outside of an initial public offering, and the restrictions associated with their use.
- Identify the terms used for factoring and hard money deals.
- Specify the circumstances under which a supply chain financing offer would be accepted.
- Identify the types of hedging transactions that can be used to mitigate risk, note the terms of hedging contracts, and recognize when risk mitigation is not needed.
- Recognize the types of insurance sales channels.
- Specify the methods used to review the financial condition of insurers.
- Identify the terms included in insurance contracts, and their effects.
- Identify the benefits and coverage characteristics of the different types of insurance.
- Recognize the methods used to reduce the cost of insurance.
- Specify the documentation typically used in a credit review.
- Recognize the uses to which a credit policy can be put.
- Identify the characteristics of a high-quality credit rating system, and when it works best.
- Identify the indicators of possible future payment delinquencies.
- Identify the actions needed to achieve zero working capital.
- Specify the accounting required for the different investment activities, as well as the accounting for impairment losses, and why investments are assigned to different classifications.
- Specify the accounting required for hedging transactions, the types of hedges, and the characteristics of a highly effective hedge.
- Recognize the costs and advantages of a treasury management system.
- Identify the controls for cash forecasting, investments, debt, and stock issuances.
- Recognize the formulas for turnover measurements, investment returns, and the ability to pay.

About the Author

Steven Bragg, CPA, has been the chief financial officer or controller of four companies, as well as a consulting manager at Ernst & Young. He received a master's degree in finance from Bentley College, an MBA from Babson College, and a Bachelor's degree in Economics from the University of Maine. He has been a two-time president of the Colorado Mountain Club, and is an avid alpine skier, mountain biker, and certified master diver. Mr. Bragg resides in Centennial, Colorado. He has written more than 250 books and courses, including *New Controller Guidebook*, *GAAP Guidebook*, and *Payroll Management*.

Table of Contents

Chapter 1 - Treasury Management	1
Treasury Responsibilities	1
Treasurer Job Description	2
Treasury Organizational Structure	3
Treasury Centralization	5
Treasury Outsourcing	6
The Performance Culture	6
Schedule of Activities	7
Process Reviews	7
Department Layout	8
Skills Review and Training	9
Chapter 2 - Bank Relations	12
Bank Centralization	12
Banker Dialog	13
Frequency of Reporting	13
Bank Fees	13
Loan Covenants	14
Collateral	14
Account Signers	15
Credit Assessment	15
Causes for Change	16
Chapter 3 - Cash Concentration	18
The Need for Cash Concentration	18
Cash Sweeping	19
The Zero Balance Account	20
Multiple Sweep Arrangements	21
Manual Sweeping	21
Sweeping Rules	21
Sweep Problems	22
Sweep Costs	22
Summary	23
Notional Pooling	24
Notional Pooling Problems	24
Notional Pooling Costs	25 25
Summary Multi-Tiered Banking	25 25
Hybrid Pooling Solutions	25
Cash Concentration Best Practices	25
Cash Concentration Alternatives	26
Chapter 4 - Cash Forecasting	30
The Cash Forecast	30
The Short-Term Cash Forecast	31
The Medium-Term Cash Forecast	34
The Long-Term Cash Forecast	35
The Use of Averages	35
Automated Cash Forecasting	36
The Reliability of Cash Flow Information	36
The Impact of Special Events	38
Cash Forecasting Documentation	38
The Foreign Currency Cash Forecast	39
Cash Forecast Reconciliation	30

Chapter 5 - Clearing and Settlement Systems	41
The Clearing and Settlement Process	41
Correspondent Banks	42
Check Clearing	42
Foreign Check Clearing	44
The Automated Clearing House System (ACH)	45
CHIPS	46
Fedwire CHAPS	47
TARGET2	48 49
Continuous Linked Settlement	49
SWIFT	50
Chapter 6 - Investment Management	53
Investment Guidelines	53
Cash Availability Scenarios	55
Investment Strategy	56
Types of Investments	59
Repurchase Agreements	59
Time Deposits	59
Certificates of Deposit	59
Bankers' Acceptances	59
Commercial Paper	60
Money Market Funds	60
U.S. Government Debt Instruments	60
State and Local Government Debt	61
Bonds	61
The Primary and Secondary Markets	62
The Discounted Investment Formula	62
Chapter 7 - Equity Financing	64
Regulation D Stock Sales	64
Regulation D Rules	64
Regulation D Process Flow	65
The Form D Filing	66
Rule 506(c)	67
The Accredited Investor	68
Regulation A+ Overview	68
Private Investments in Public Equity Crowdfunding	69
	70 70
Requirements Disclosures	70
Limits on Advertising and Promoters	72
Restrictions on Resale	73
Exemption from Section 12(g)	73
Bad Actor Disqualification	73
Seasoned Equity Offerings	74
The Rights Offering	74
Dilution	75
Chapter 8 - Debt Financing	78
Overview of Debt Financing	78
The Line of Credit	79
The Borrowing Base	79
Invoice Discounting	80
Factoring	81
Receivables Securitization	81

Inventory Financing	82
Loan Stock	83
Purchase Order Financing	83
Hard Money Loans	84
Mezzanine Financing	84
The Long-Term Loan	85
Bonds	85
Debt for Equity Swaps	87
Chapter 9 - Supply Chain Financing	89
Supply Chain Financing	89
Early Payment Discounts	90
Chapter 10 - Treasury Risk Management	94
Benefits of Risk Management	94
Funding Risk	95
Credit Policy Risk	96
Credit Exposure Risk	96
Terms Alterations	96
Receivables Financing	97
Outside Financing	97
Portfolio Approach to Risk	97
Cross-Selling Credit Exposure Risk	98
Credit Concentration Risk	98
Foreign Exchange Risk Overview	99
Foreign Exchange Risk Management	100
Take No Action	100
Avoid Risk	100
Shift Risk	101
Time Compression	101
<u>*</u>	102
Payment Leading and Lagging Build Reserves	102
Maintain Local Reserves	102
	102
Hedging Summary	102
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	103
Types of Foreign Exchange Hedges Loan Denominated in a Foreign Currency	103
The Forward Contract	103
The Folward Contract The Futures Contract	105
The Puttiles Contract The Currency Option	105
The Cylinder Option	107
	107
Swaps	107
Netting Interest Risk Overview	109
Interest Risk Overview Interest Rate Risk Management	110
Take No Action	110
Avoid Risk	
	110
Asset and Liability Matching	110
Hedging Types of Interest Rate Hedges	110 111
The Futures Contract	111
The Futures Contract The Interest Pete Swan	113
The Interest Rate Swap	114
Interest Rate Options	115
Interest Rate Swaptions	118
Chapter 11 - Insurance	121

Insurance Distribution	121
Insurance Policy Terms and Conditions	122
Indemnity	122
Deductibles	122
Limit of Insurance	122
Coinsurance	122
Exclusions	123
Insurance Riders	124
Perils	124
Endorsements	124
Who is the Payee?	124
Insurance Company Analysis	124
Insurer Financial Performance	125
Boiler and Machinery Insurance	126
Business Interruption Insurance	126
Policy Inclusions	127
Additional Coverages	127
Management Actions	128
Commercial Automobile Insurance	128
Commercial Crime Insurance	129
Commercial General Liability Insurance	129
Coverage Limitations	130
Umbrella Coverage	130
Credit Insurance	130
Directors and Officers Liability Insurance	131
Management Actions	132
Additional Coverages	132
Inland Marine Insurance	132
Life Insurance	133
Property Insurance	133
Types of Property	133
Policy Inclusions	134
Policy Exclusions	134
Additional Coverages	134
Coverage Limitations	135
Valuation Issues	135
Management Actions	136
Surety Bonds	136
Surplus Lines Insurance	137
Managing the Cost of Insurance	137
Broker Training	137
Odds Analysis	137
Insurer Messaging	138
Covered Items Analysis	138
Double Coverage Analysis	138
Split Limits Elimination	138
Continual Policy Updates	139
Unlikely Payouts	139
Non-Comparability	139
Deductibles Analysis	139
Small Claims Avoidance	139
Self-Funded Insurance	140
Captive Insurance Company	140
Insurance Claims Administration	141
Chapter 12 - Credit Management	144
Chapter 12 Create franceoment	177

Overview of the Credit Policy	144
Credit Policy: Mission	144
Credit Policy: Goals	145
Credit Policy: Responsibilities	145
Credit Policy: Required Documentation	146
Credit Policy: Review Frequency	147
Credit Policy: Credit Calculation	148
Credit Policy: Terms of Sale	148
Credit Policy: Revision Frequency	149
The Credit Application	150
Adjustments to the Credit Application	151
Trade References	152
Updating the Credit Application	153
The Credit Rating	153
Internal Credit Rating Systems	153
Third Party Credit Ratings	156
Use of Credit Ratings	156
Credit Rating Errors	157
Credit Documentation	157
Indicators of Future Payment Delinquency	158
Ongoing Credit Monitoring Actions	159
Requests for Credit Increases	161
The Riskiest Customers	162
Chapter 13 - Working Capital Management	164
The Nature of Working Capital	164
The Importance of Working Capital	165
The Optimum Amount of Working Capital	166
Zero Working Capital	166
Working Capital for a Growing Business	167
Working Capital for a Declining Business	169
Responsibility for Working Capital	169
The Receivables Component of Working Capital	170
Receivables Strategy	170
Inventory Strategy	172
Replenishment Strategy	172
Fulfillment Strategy	173
Customization Strategy	174
Startup Outsourcing Strategy	174
Payables Strategy	175
The Letter of Credit	175
Chapter 14 - Accounting for Treasury Transactions	178
Other Comprehensive Income	178
Investment Classifications	180
The Realized and Unrealized Gain or Loss	184
Purchase and Sale of Investments	184
The Gain or Loss Calculation	184
Noncash Acquisition of Securities	185
Assignment of Costs to Securities	185
Lump-Sum Purchases	186
Restricted Stock	187
Conversion of Securities	
	187
Sale of Securities	188
Accounting for Dividends and Interest Income	188
Stock Dividends and Stock Splits	189
Noncash Dividends	189

Ongoing Accounting for Investments	189
Investment Transfers	191
The Effective Interest Method	191
What is a Derivative?	194
Hedge Accounting - General	195
Hedge Accounting – Fair Value Hedges	197
Hedge Accounting – Cash Flow Hedges	199
Hedge Accounting – Net Investment Hedges	202
Accounting for Insurance	203
Insurance Payments	203
Claims Receipts	204
Chapter 15 - Treasury Management Systems	206
Components of a Treasury Management System	206
Advantages of a Treasury Management System	207
Disadvantages of a Treasury Management System	208
Additional TMS Considerations	209
Data Feeds	209
Chapter 16 - Treasury Controls	212
The Cash Forecasting Controls Environment	212
The Funds Investment Control Environment	214
The Foreign Exchange Hedge Control Environment	216
The Debt Procurement Control Environment	217
The Stock Issuance Control Environment	218
Additional Treasury Controls – Fraud Related	219
Terminating Controls	220
Chapter 17 - Treasury Measurements	223
Treasury Metrics	223
Cash Conversion Cycle	224
Days Sales in Accounts Receivable	224
Days Sales in Inventory	225
Days Payables Outstanding	226
Actual Cash Position versus Forecast	226
Earnings on Invested Funds	227
Ability to Pay Measurements	227
Interest Coverage Ratio	228
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	228
Fixed Charge Coverage Ratio	229
Cash Coverage Ratio	229
Debt to Equity Ratio	230
Average Cost of Debt	231
Borrowing Base Usage	232
Additional Treasury Measurements	233
Answers to Chapter Questions	235
Glossary	252
Index	256

Preface

The treasurer is responsible for a broad range of activities, which include bank relations, cash forecasting, investments, fund raising, risk management, and even insurance. These are critical high-risk activities, so the treasurer must also have a detailed knowledge of processes, controls, and treasury management systems. The *Treasurer's Guidebook* addresses all of these topics and more, with the intent of giving a new treasurer a solid grounding in how to perform the job.

The book is divided into three sections. In Chapters 1 through 10, we focus on the core treasury activities, which begin with an overview of treasury management and then walk through all major job functions. In Chapters 11 through 13, we cover ancillary treasury functions that may not always be in included in a treasurer's job description. These functions are insurance, credit management, and working capital management. In Chapters 14 through 17, we cover the treasury back office, which deals with administrative functions.

You can find the answers to many questions about treasury activities in the following chapters, including:

- What are the differences between cash sweeping and notional pooling?
- How do I create a cash forecast?
- Which investment strategy should I follow?
- How can I reduce the risk of foreign exchange fluctuations?
- Which types of insurance does my business need?
- How do I create an internal credit rating system for customers?
- What is the proper accounting for a hedging transaction?
- What are the components of a treasury management system?
- Which controls should be applied to the various treasury transactions?

The *Treasurer's Guidebook* is designed primarily for professionals, who can use it as a reference tool for all aspects of the treasurer's job, from accounting to risk management.

Centennial, Colorado August 2021